Time

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:15 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:45 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

Check-IN

Venue access begins

Campsites Open

Accommodations
open

Bridal Suite &
Groom's Den closes

Bar service begins

OBSIDIAN

Wedding Day Timeline

Description Contact (if applicable)
Bride & groom begin getting ready
Decorator arrives to decorate the ceremony & reception space

Florist sets up in the ceremony & reception space

Photographer arrives to capture photos of the venue and getting ready
shots of the bridal party

RV's & tents arrive to campsite

DJ arrives & performs sound check
Officiant arrives with marriage license
First look with bride, groom and parents
Check into accommodations

Caterers arrive & set up for dinner service

Bride & groom refresh in the suites before the ceremony begins
Ceremony begins in the amphitheatre

Order of a traditional processional:

1. Officiant - welcome guests

2. Groom & parents

3. Groomsmen

4. Bridesmaids

5. Flower girl & ring bearer

6. Bride & parents

Pictures with family & friends around the venue
Clear out belongings from suites

Bar manager will open the bar

Grand entrance to reception

First dance

Dinner service begins

Speeches
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7:45 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

11:00 PM

1:00 AM

2:00 AM

8:00 AM

11:00 AM

Bar service end

Venue access ends

OBSIDIAN

Wedding Day Timeline

Cake cutting ceremony

Party begins!

Newlyweds will sneak away for sunset photos (this time will change
depending on time of the year).

Fire starts

Last call inside of the tent.

Reception tent closes

Reception tent & ceremony space must be cleared out by this time

Check out of accommodations
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