

Wedding Day Timeline					
Time	Check-IN	Description	Contact (if applicable)		
10:00 AM	Venue access begins	Bride & groom begin getting ready			
		Decorator arrives to decorate the ceremony & reception space			
		Florist sets up in the ceremony & reception space			
11:00 AM		Photographer arrives to capture photos of the venue and getting ready shots of the bridal party			
12:00 PM	Campsites Open	RV's & tents arrive to campsite			
2:00 PM		DJ arrives & performs sound check			
		Officiant arrives with marriage license			
2:30 PM		First look with bride, groom and parents			
3:00 PM	Accommodations open	Check into accommodations			
		Caterers arrive & set up for dinner service			
3:15 PM		Bride & groom refresh in the suites before the ceremony begins			
3:30 PM		Ceremony begins in the amphitheatre Order of a traditional processional: 1. Officiant - welcome guests 2. Groom & parents 3. Groomsmen 4. Bridesmaids 5. Flower girl & ring bearer 6. Bride & parents			
4:00 PM		Pictures with family & friends around the venue			
5:00 PM	Bridal Suite & Groom's Den closes	Clear out belongings from suites			
	Bar service begins	Bar manager will open the bar			
5:30 PM		Grand entrance to reception			
5:45 PM		First dance			
6:00 PM		Dinner service begins			
7:00 PM		Speeches			



Wedding Day Timeline					
7:45 PM		Cake cutting ceremony			
8:00 PM		Party begins!			
9:00 PM		Newlyweds will sneak away for sunset photos (this time will change depending on time of the year).			
11:00 PM		Fire starts			
1:00 AM	Bar service end	Last call inside of the tent.			
2:00 AM		Reception tent closes			
8:00 AM		Reception tent & ceremony space must be cleared out by this time			
11:00 AM	Venue access ends	Check out of accommodations			